Infection Control

Community Healthcaring Kitchener-Waterloo is committed to the safety and well-being of our clients, our staff and the community at large. This includes implementing measures to reduce the risk of COVID-19. We continue to monitor the situation with COVID-19 and is following updates, guidelines and advice suggested by the Ontario Ministry of Health, Region of Waterloo Public Health, and the Alliance for Healthier Communities.

Community Healthcaring Kitchener-Waterloo buildings are open for our clients and families, and we continue to provide services, both in-person and virtually.

Clients and are being asked to <u>pre-screen</u> themselves before attending any appointments.

If you have any new or worsening <u>symptoms of COVID</u>, we urge you to stay at home and contact our offices to manage your appointment King Street site- 226-336-1321, Francis Street site- 519-745-4404.

We are requesting our clients to wear a mask upon entrance to our sites and for the duration of the appointment.

Community Resources

For the latest information on COVID-19, see the Ontario Government's COVID-19 page (https://www.ontario.ca/page/2019-novel-coronavirus).

Public Health Ontario- Infection Prevention and Control

Infection Prevention and Control | Public Health Ontario

Region of Waterloo-Infection and Disease

Infection and Disease - Region of Waterloo

CDC Centers for Disease Control and Prevention – Your Health

Your Health | COVID-19 | CDC